
Welcome to St. Mary’s 
Ash Wednesday 5 March 

Friday 1 March 

Sunday 9 March 

Tuesdays 11, 19, 25 March and 1 April - Compline at Creeting St Mary 4pm 

Thursday 13 March 

Sunday 16 March 

Sunday 23 March 

Sunday 30 March: Mothering Sunday CLOCKS GO FORWARD 1 HOUR SATURDAY 29 

Churchwarden: Mark Parry 711816

10.30am 
7.00pm

Earl Stonham 
Crowfield

Holy Communion with ashing in Parish Room 
Reflective service

10.00am Earl Stonham World Day of Prayer

9.30am 
10.30am 
11.00am 
11.00am 
4.00pm 
4.00pm

Hemingstone 
Stonham Aspal 
Creeting St Mary 
Earl Stonham 
Gosbeck 
Stonham Aspal

Morning Worship 
Worship for All 
Morning Prayer BCP 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer 
Evening Prayer

10.30am Earl Stonham Holy Communion

9.30am 
9.30am 

11.00am 
11.00am

Coddenham  
Crowfield 
Creeting St Peter 
Gosbeck

Morning Worship 
Morning Worship 
Holy Communion BCP 
Morning Worship

9.30am 
10.30am 
11.00am 
11.00am 
4.00pm

Hemingstone 
Stonham Aspal 
Creeting St Mary 
Earl Stonham 
Coddenham

Morning Worship 
Holy Communion 
Morning Worship 
Morning Worship 
Evening Prayer

9.30am 
9.30am 

10.00am 
10.30am 
11.00am 
11.00am 
11.00am 
11.00am

Creeting St Peter 
Crowfield 
Hemingstone 
Stonham Aspal 
Coddenham 
Creeting St Mary 
Earl Stonham 
Gosbeck

Mothering Sunday 
Mothering Sunday 
Mothering Sunday 
Mothering Sunday 
Mothering Sunday 
Mothering Sunday 
Mothering Sunday and Holy Communion 
Mothering Sunday


