Welcome to St. Mary's

Ash Wednesday 5 March

10.30am Earl Stonham Holy Communion with ashing in Parish Room

7.00pm Crowfield Reflective service

Friday 1 March

10.00am Earl Stonham World Day of Prayer

Sunday 9 March

Hemingstone	Morning Worship
Stonham Aspal	Worship for All
Creeting St Mary	Morning Prayer BCP
Earl Stonham	Holy Communion
Gosbeck	Evening Prayer
Stonham Aspal	Evening Prayer
	Hemingstone Stonham Aspal Creeting St Mary Earl Stonham Gosbeck Stonham Aspal

Tuesdays 11, 19, 25 March and 1 April - Compline at Creeting St Mary 4pm

Thursday 13 March

10.30am Earl Stonham Holy Communion

Sunday 16 March

9.30am	Coddenham	Morning Worship
9.30am	Crowfield	Morning Worship
11.00am	Creeting St Peter	Holy Communion BCP
11.00am	Gosbeck	Morning Worship

Sunday 23 March

9.30am	Hemingstone	Morning Worship
10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Holy Communion
11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Morning Worship
11.00am	Earl Stonham	Morning Worship
4.00pm	Coddenham	Evening Prayer

Sunday 30 March: Mothering Sunday CLOCKS GO FORWARD 1 HOUR SATURDAY 29

9.30am	Creeting St Peter	Mothering Sunday
9.30am	Crowfield	Mothering Sunday
10.00am	Hemingstone	Mothering Sunday
10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Mothering Sunday
11.00am	Coddenham	Mothering Sunday
11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Mothering Sunday

11.00am Earl Stonham Mothering Sunday and Holy Communion

11.00am Gosbeck Mothering Sunday

Churchwarden: Mark Parry 711816